
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 309-0168

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/15/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2009 12/10/2009

Title: Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Acceptance with
White Rock Construction, Inc. for the Apalachee Phase 3B.1 Erosion Control Project (JN 95183.1).

FUNDING: United States Forest Service

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A-PW 09-30410 CRS Contract Docs_Approved, 2. B - 09-04-20_APA3B.1 Bid Docs.pdf, 3. C- Plan
set.pdf, 4. 03_Bidder Inquiries No1.pdf, 5. PW 09-30410_Addendum No.1.pdf, 6. 3A - Draft
Acceptance Statement, 7. 3B - Recorders Form, 8. 3C - Location Map, 9. 3D - Attachment A, 10.
Letter from Jim Ware

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors12/10/2009 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/23/2009 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors5/12/2009 1 Pass

Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Acceptance with
White Rock Construction, Inc. for the Apalachee Phase 3B.1 Erosion Control Project (JN 95183.1).

FUNDING: United States Forest Service
The Contract with White Rock Construction, Inc. for the Apalachee Phase 3B.1 Erosion Control
Project (Project) was executed by the Board on June 23, 2009.  The Project was completed on
September 21, 2009.

Recordation of the Notice of Acceptance for the project will start legal and contractual time frames for
guarantees and the stop notice filing period, among other things.  The estimated total cost of this
Project is listed below:

Original Bid Price $205,184.50
Estimated Construction Contract Item Cost $208,605.75
Estimated Contract Change Orders $  10,549.91
Estimated Final Cost of Construction Contract $219,155.66

Major contract change orders on this Project dealt with modifying drainage improvements due to
underground utility conflict, additional humus material for revegetation efforts, importing fill material,
additional revegetation materials, temporary erosion control, and driveway paving.

The direct construction budget for this Project, as reflected in the Department's FY 2009/2010
approved budget, was $225,185.

County of El Dorado Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-0168, Version: 3

Action to be taken following Board approval:
1)  The Chairman will sign the Notice of Acceptance.
2)  The Board Clerk will send the Notice of Acceptance to the Recorder/Clerk's Office for recordation
and forward a copy of the recorded Notice of Acceptance to the Department.

Contact:
James W. Ware, P.E.
Director of Transportation

County of El Dorado Printed on 3/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

